Page 20
ST. VINCENT ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2018
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars)

3. Significant accounting policies (cont'd)

(s) New standards, and interpretations of and amendments to existing standards

(i) New standards, amendments and interpretations effective in the current year, (cont’d)

Transitional disclosures
As of January 1, 2018, the Company has assessed its equity investments portfolio which had
previously been classified as available for sale financial instruments. The Company has opted
to not select the irrevocable option of measuring fair value changes through other
comprehensive income for these instruments. As such these investments are classified as
instruments measured at FVTPL.

A reconciliation between the carrying amounts of financial assets under IAS 39 to balances
reported under IFRS 9 as at January 1, 2018 is as follows:

IAS 39
carrying

amount as at
December 31,

2017
Re-

classifications
Re-

measurement

Recognition
of IFRS 9 ECL

Note 10

IFRS 9
Carrying

amount as at
January 1,

2018
Financial Assets
Available for sale
Long-term
investments,
Equity securities 1,072,700 (1,072,700)  - -

At amortised cost:
 Long-term
investments 10,224,456 - - (94,013) 10,130,443

At FVTPL
(reclassified from
AFS) - 1,072,700 327,300 - 1,400,000

Trade and other
receivables 32,468,026 -  (5,908,984) 26,559,042

Short-term
investments 16,567,939 -  - 16,567,939

Cash at bank 1,342,583 - - - 1,342,583
Total financial
assets 61,675,704 - 327,300 (6,002,997) 56,000,007

Page 21
ST. VINCENT ELECTRICITY SERVICES LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2018
(Expressed in Eastern Caribbean Dollars)

3. Significant accounting policies (cont'd)

(s) New standards, and interpretations of and amendments to existing standards (cont’d)

(i) New standards, amendments and interpretations effective in the current year, (cont’d)

Changes to the impairment calculation

The adoption of IFRS 9 has changed the company’s accounting for financial assets’
impairment by replacing IAS 39’s incurred loss approach with a forward looking ECL